First Quarter $ 2.86 $ 2.31
Second Quarter $ 2.72 $ 2.02
Third Quarter $ 2.83 $ 1.86
Fourth Quarter $ 4.39 $ 2.05

Dividends

We have not declared or paid any cash dividends and do not intend to pay any cash dividends in the foreseeable
future. We intend to retain any future earnings for use in the operation and expansion of our business. Any future
decision to pay cash dividends on our common stock will be at the discretion of our Board of Directors and will
depend upon our financial condition, results of operation, capital requirements and other factors our Board of
Directors may deem relevant.

19

Edgar Filing: Converted Organics Inc. - Form S-1

Table of Contents 38

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table is derived from our unaudited financial statements as of June 30, 2009 and sets forth:

� our actual capitalization as of June 30, 2009;

� our capitalization on a pro forma as adjusted basis to reflect: (a) the sale of the units offered by us at an
assumed public offering price of $   per unit; (b) the sale of 1,961,000 shares of our common stock issued in
our July 2009 offering at a price of $1.02 per share; and (c) the repayment of the $1,540,000 note issued in
September 2009.

June 30, 2009
Pro Forma

Actual as Adjusted

DEBT
Term notes payable $ 2,269,183 $ 2,269,183
Convertible note payable 541,450 541,450
Bonds payable 17,500,000 17,500,000

Total debt $ 20,310,633 $ 20,310,633

OWNERS� EQUITY
Preferred stock, $.0001 par value, authorized 10,000,000 shares; no shares
issued and outstanding $ � $ �
Common stock, $.0001 par value, authorized 75,000,000 shares;
18,353,608 shares outstanding at June 30, 2009 actual;   shares issued and
outstanding pro forma as adjusted 1,835
Additional paid-in capital 40,668,709
Deficit accumulated during the development stage (35,712,679)

Total owners� equity $ 4,957,865 $

This table assumes no exercise by the underwriters of their option to purchase up to an additional   units from us
to cover over-allotments.

This table should be considered in conjunction with the sections of this prospectus captioned �Use of Proceeds� and